P0300025473

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(200	uicss)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
	·	·
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





900013034879

03/03/03--01081--005 **70.00

effective date

FILED 03 MAR -3 PM 3: 28 SECRETARY OF STATE



93/2

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Sunrise Acryli		TO A ATTRIBUTE .	<u> </u>
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TË NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>	IDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	a check for:	
≥ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	EFFECTIVE DATE
FROM:	Edward W	V. Nemec (Printed or typed)		<i>.,</i> •
911 Tamerlane Street Address				
		Fム 32 72. State & Zip	5	
		32 -34/6 elephone number		·

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SUNRISE ACRYLICS, INC.

FILE D

O3 MAR -3 PM 3: 28

SECRETARY OF STATE
AFFARSSEE, FLORID!

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

SUNRISE ACRYLICS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

911 Tamerlane street Deltona, FL 32725 OZ -27-0

ARTICLE III DURATION

The corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date these Articles of Incorporation are executed by the subscriber hereto.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Florida law.

ARTICLE V SHARES

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000 shares of common stock having no par value per share.

Articles of Incorporation: Sunrise Acrylics, Inc.

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLE VI PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash or any new stock of the corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others, which price, in the case of par value shares, may be in excess of par.

ARTICLE VII REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent is:

Edward W. Nemec 911 Tamerlane Street Deltona, Florida 32725

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Edward W. Nemec 911 Tamerlane Street Deltona, Florida 32725

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to reservation.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

2/27/03
Date
1/27/20

Signature/Incorporator